Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Amans, Brandon Dean

Awonohopay, Tyrone Sean

Bailey, John H

Baker, Joshua Travis

Bell, Jodi Lee

Berning, Mary Elizabeth

Carmona, Miguel Angel

Carter, Joseph Markison

Cotts, Tina M

Downing, Joseph Douglas
Drummond, Michael Rae

Ellington, Megan Sherrie

Flores Martinez, Miguel Angel

Fogal, Donald James

Geiger, Jason Allen

Geiger, Robert Morris

Hauck, Richard Gale

Heard, Erin Leroy

Hodgson, Duane Dean

Humphrey, Nicole Elaine

Jacobson, Levi Jean

Johnson, Dean Thomas

Ketteman, Kristina Marie

Gender

Male

Male
Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male
Male
Female

Male

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

1984

1986
1985

1981
1962

1970

1999

1985
1965

1979
1971
2002
1976

1993
1983

1951
1986
1999
1970
2003

1996

1962
1986

40

38
38

42
61

54

25

38
58

45
52
21
48

31
40

73
37
24
53
21

28

61
37

Date In

5/14/2024

5/14/2024
5/11/2024

5/13/2024
5/7/2024

5/12/2024

5/12/2024

5/8/2024
5/10/2024

5/7/2024
5/9/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024

5/13/2024
5/11/2024

5/12/2024
5/14/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/12/2024

5/10/2024

5/8/2024
5/11/2024

5/17/2024

Charges

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF COCAINE (2ND AND SUBSEQUENT
OFFENSE)

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

WARRANT OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 7TH, 8TH OR 9TH
OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
FALSE IMPRISONMENT

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER



Mcgath, Rhodie Lee

Miller, Jesse Lee

Parsons, Heather Faye

Peppin, James Lee

Petersen, Michael Alan

Petit, Nathan Scott

Rushton, Daniel M

Sanchez, Dilan

Tew, Donald Duwayne

Trinidad, Fabian Jiovonni

Wulf, Douglas William

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 34
Female: 7
Male: 27

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male

Male

1967

1987
1989

1972

1962

1972
1977
2001

1981

1990

1960

56

36
34

52

61

51
46
22

42

33

64

5/9/2024

5/9/2024
5/7/2024

5/12/2024

5/10/2024

5/13/2024
5/13/2024
5/14/2024

5/10/2024

5/8/2024

5/14/2024

5/18/2024

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA PROHIBITED-961 .41
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE



