## **Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Amans, Brandon Dean	Male	1984	40	5/14/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE
Awonohopay, Tyrone Sean	Male	1986	38	5/14/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Bailey, John H	Male	1985	38	5/11/2024		POSSESSION OF COCAINE (2ND AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC WARRANT OFFENSE
Baker, Joshua Travis	Male	1981	42	5/13/2024		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Bell, Jodi Lee	Female	1962	61	5/7/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 7TH, 8TH OR 9TH OFFENSE
Berning, Mary Elizabeth	Female	1970	54	5/12/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Carmona, Miguel Angel	Male	1999	25	5/12/2024		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Carter, Joseph Markison	Male	1985	38	5/8/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Cotts, Tina M	Female	1965	58	5/10/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Downing, Joseph Douglas	Male	1979	45	5/7/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Drummond, Michael Rae	Male	1971	52	5/9/2024		
Ellington, Megan Sherrie	Female	2002	21	5/8/2024		
Flores Martinez, Miguel Angel	Male	1976	48	5/8/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER FALSE IMPRISONMENT
Fogal, Donald James	Male	1993	31	5/13/2024	5/17/2024	RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Geiger, Jason Allen	Male	1983	40	5/11/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Geiger, Robert Morris	Male	1951	73	5/12/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Hauck, Richard Gale	Male	1986	37	5/14/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Heard, Erin Leroy	Male	1999	24	5/9/2024		
Hodgson, Duane Dean	Male	1970	53	5/9/2024		POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
Humphrey, Nicole Elaine	Female	2003	21	5/12/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Jacobson, Levi Jean	Male	1996	28	5/10/2024		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY PROBATION VIOLATION
Johnson, Dean Thomas	Male	1962	61	5/8/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Ketteman, Kristina Marie	Female	1986	37	5/11/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Mcgath, Rhodie Lee	Male	1967	56	5/9/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Miller, Jesse Lee	Male	1987	36	5/9/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Parsons, Heather Faye	Female	1989	34	5/7/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Peppin, James Lee	Male	1972	52	5/12/2024		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G
Petersen, Michael Alan	Male	1962	61	5/10/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Petit, Nathan Scott	Male	1972	51	5/13/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Rushton, Daniel M	Male	1977	46	5/13/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Sanchez, Dilan	Male	2001	22	5/14/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Tew, Donald Duwayne	Male	1981	42	5/10/2024	5/18/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE
Trinidad, Fabian Jiovonni	Male	1990	33	5/8/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA PROHIBITED-961.41 PROBATION VIOLATION
Wulf, Douglas William	Male	1960	64	5/14/2024		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

## **Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Total: 34

Female:

Male: 27